FY2019 Amendment No.15

SPONSORS :

Commissioner Suffredin

SOURCE OF FUNDING :

IMPACT OF AMENDMENT :
EXPLANATION OF AMENDMENT :

BUDGETARY UNIT :

Increase of Clerk/Assessor GIS fee from $15 to $20
$5,000,000

APPROVED :
DENIED :
WITHDRAWN :
NO SECOND :
DEFERRED :
SUBSTITUTED :

Allocates revenue from the increase in the GIS fee to the County Clerk Automation Fund and the

Assessor Special Revenue Fund. One million users pay the GIS fee annually, so an increase of $5 in

the fee will raise $5 million.

1110 - County Clerk - Automation Fund,1040 - Assessor Special Revenue Fund

Fund Office
11268 1040
11268 1040
11316 1110
11316 1110
COMMENTS:

Account
402505
521313
402015
521313

Description From
County Assessor - Budget Entry $800,000
Special or Coop Programs- Budget Entry $0
Fees and Licenses - Budget Entry $1,350,000
Special or Coop Programs- Budget Entry $0

Impersonal Total : $2,150,000
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To
$3,800,000
$3,000,000
$3,350,000
$2,000,000

$12,150,000

Difference
$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$10,000,000



