SPONSORS: Commissioner Suffredin

APPROVED :
DENIED :
WITHDRAWN :
NO SECOND :
DEFERRED :
SUBSTITUTED :

SOURCE OF FUNDING: Increase of Clerk/Assessor GIS fee from \$15 to \$20

IMPACT OF AMENDMENT: \$5,000,000

EXPLANATION OF AMENDMENT: Allocates revenue from the increase in the GIS fee to the County Clerk Automation Fund and the

Assessor Special Revenue Fund. One million users pay the GIS fee annually, so an increase of \$5 in

the fee will raise \$5 million.

BUDGETARY UNIT: 1110 - County Clerk - Automation Fund, 1040 - Assessor Special Revenue Fund

Fund	Office	Account	Description	From	То	Difference
11268	1040	402505	County Assessor - Budget Entry	\$800,000	\$3,800,000	\$3,000,000
11268	1040	521313	Special or Coop Programs- Budget Entry	\$0	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000
11316	1110	402015	Fees and Licenses - Budget Entry	\$1,350,000	\$3,350,000	\$2,000,000
11316	1110	521313	Special or Coop Programs- Budget Entry	\$0	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
			Impersonal Total :	\$2,150,000	\$12,150,000	\$10,000,000

COMMENTS: